5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4,439 3,462 6,681 14,582 14,582 11,120 3,462 0

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  193,758 145,631 157,575 496,964 496,964 351,333 145,631 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 835,752 521,629 1,040,273 2,397,654 0 2,397,654 1,641,605 521,629 234,420 148,119 1,894 80,033 4,374 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.06.2021  12:15
2020.01

FIR2020:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and

Employee Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support *

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government

0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 1,565,913 50,762 78,315 0 59,260 1,754,250 53,135 163,836 1,971,221

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 3,729,382 101,950 852,912 37,114 706,228 5,427,586 116,760 453,889 5,998,235

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 3,670,960 593,667 375,728 2,541,388 68,907 7,250,650 -1,707,270 -4,949,713 593,667

0299 Subtotal 8,966,255 593,667 528,440 3,472,615 106,021 59,260 706,228 14,432,486 -1,537,375 -4,331,988 8,563,123

Protection services

0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 7,539,208 3,399 232,127 828,443 808,728 9,411,905 251,386 837,986 10,501,277

0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 828,751 23,284 376,876 1,228,911 44,024 119,288 1,392,223

0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 1,913,759 17,021 4,700 1,935,480 612,676 239,071 2,787,227

0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 19,808 58,309 78,117 78,117

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0498 Other 0 0

0499 Subtotal 10,281,718 3,399 292,240 1,268,328 0 0 808,728 12,654,413 908,086 1,196,345 14,758,844

Transportation services

0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 6,020,425 1,201,205 1,538,180 8,641,543 17,401,353 -1,731,288 658,804 16,328,869

0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 59,005 24,826 4,476 47,538 135,845 85,464 16,334 237,643

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 19,276 7,673 822,025 848,974 42,552 6,436 897,962

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 630,341 94,692 518,243 357,812 1,601,088 252,826 140,572 1,994,486

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 772,497 739,585 6,258 1,518,340 944,959 231,152 2,694,451

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 106,089 33,463 20,673 160,225 106,981 25,244 292,450

0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 639,795 110,227 279,108 49,723 1,078,853 96,519 1,175,372

0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 24,560 7,314 22,273 96,241 150,388 4,950 155,338

0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 345,887 171,215 199,090 716,192 22,367 18,314 756,873

0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0698 Other Maintenance agreements 147,692 10,442 50,495 208,629 -33,464 16,334 191,499

0699 Subtotal 8,419,680 0 2,575,314 2,610,921 0 0 10,213,972 23,819,887 -309,603 1,214,659 24,724,943

Environmental services

0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

[…]

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 456,744 8,207 12,955 249,461 487 727,854 17,567 69,791 815,212

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1298 Other 0 0

1299 Subtotal 456,744 0 8,207 12,955 249,461 0 487 727,854 17,567 69,791 815,212

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.06.2021  12:15
2020.01

FIR2020:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Salaries, Wages and

Employee Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support *

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1497 Other 0 0

1498 Other 0 0

1499 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services

1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 793,952 232,056 158,769 1,132,060 2,316,837 474,490 155,916 2,947,243

1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 1,355,909 55,504 22,963 61,093 1,495,469 86,540 148,491 1,730,500

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 4,978,209 1,142,628 1,027,141 108 2,021,992 9,170,078 71,459 697,909 9,939,446

1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 3,115,406 80,469 99,976 2,627 1,096,412 4,394,890 -25,300 313,317 4,682,907

1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 743,714 144,064 254,362 100,126 1,242,266 29,822 109,884 1,381,972

1698 Other Emergency measures - COVID-19 expenses 229,728 36,830 10,407 0 276,965 276,965

1699 Subtotal 11,216,918 0 1,691,551 1,573,618 63,828 0 4,350,590 18,896,505 637,011 1,425,517 20,959,033

Planning and development

1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 2,082,230 19,605 616,378 30,000 2,748,213 118,637 266,295 3,133,145

1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 177,114 163,813 23,229 16,662 380,818 34,153 414,971

1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ..... 0 0

1898 Other Economic development 773,534 9,078 149,988 38,475 971,075 87,610 1,058,685

1899 Subtotal 3,032,878 0 192,496 766,366 23,229 68,475 16,662 4,100,106 118,637 388,058 4,606,801

1910 Other 0 0

9910 TOTAL 42,566,655 597,066 5,303,603 9,734,901 442,539 127,735 17,612,409 76,384,908 0 0 76,384,908

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.06.2021  12:15
2020.01

FIR2020:   Halton Hills T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2415 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2020

Additional information contained in Schedule 40

1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .33,642,822